

Water Bottle Filling Station **GRANT PROGRAM**



West Basin Municipal Water District Provides Funding for Filling Stations at Public Facilities

Program Funding Available on a First-Come, First-Served Basis for Eligible Entities

Program specifics:

The 2020-21 West Basin Water Bottle Filling Station Program provides the community with access to safe and reliable tap water to refill personal, reusable water bottles.

Starting July 1, 2020 West Basin will accept applications so that it may award eligible entities within the service area with grants for use toward the purchase of an eco-friendly filling station. Applicants are eligible to receive up to \$1,000 per application for indoor filling stations and up to \$2,000 per application for outdoor filling stations. Applications will be accepted on a first-come, first-served basis until funds are exhausted. Up to two grants may be awarded to a single tax identification number per fiscal year.





To be eligible, applicants must:

- Be a public facility (city facility, school, community center, parks, recreation areas, etc.),
- Be located in the West Basin service area, and
- Meet all other specified criteria and fulfill all application requirements.

Apply Now!

Visit www.westbasin.org/fillingstations for program guidelines and funding application.

Board of Directors

Harold C. Williams Division I

Gloria D. Grav Division II

Desi Alvarez Division III

Scott Houston Division IV

Donald L. Dear Division V



